Part Lists &'iEproided Views

Built-In (Bl) Series [sue-zo

BI-30U DOOR, GRILL

Ref# Part#  Description

1

7009656
7009658
7009686
7009688

Door, Ref RH-F/O 30U Svce
Door, Ref LH-F/O 30U Svce
Door, Ref RH-S 30U Svce
Door, Ref LH-S 30U Svce

NOTE: Door Assemblies do NOT incl. hinges / handles.

2

OWOoO~NOO

1

12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30

7007261

7007260

7005254
7001150
7007259
7001277
6201550

6201890 -

7010943
7011201
7010285
7010286
7010188
6201550
7010197
7010207
7010968
7010970
7010972
NA

NA

NA

6110730
3511520
6111090
6111020
7010966
7010673
7010665
7010677

7011004

7010974
7011005
7011006
7011013
7011014
7007127
7007131
7007135

7013560
7013561

- Bracket, Grille LH Svce

(Includes Support & Rivets)
Bracket, Grille RH Svce
(Includes Support & Rivets)
Rivet, Semi-Tubular .180 X .280
Bracket, Frame Support

Switch Assy, Svce

Screw, Machine #10-24X1/4
Screw, #8-18 X 1/2 Low Profile
Scréw, #8-15X3/8 6-Lobe Trhd

‘Depressor,Door Switch Svce(SS Door)

Depressor,Door Switch Svee(F/O Door)
Hinge Assy, Top RH Low Svce
Hinge Assy, Top LH Low Svce
Door, Screw Cover 50 Svce

Screw, #8-18 X 1/2 Low Profile
Hndle,Framed Door 50 Svce (Framed)
Trim, Door Handle 50 Svce (Overlay)
Handle Assy, Tubular 44.25 Svce
Handle Assy, PRO 37.5 Svce
Handle Assy, Curved 45.188 Svce
For Tubular, See 7010968

For PRO, See 7010970

For Curved, See 7010972

Screw, Set #10-32X1/4 SS, Cone
Stud, Mounting

Bolt, #10-24X1/2 (Tubular & Pro)
Screw, #10-24X3/8 FI Hd (Curved)
Trim, Door Hinge Side Svce

Shelf Assy, Door Shallow Svce
Shelf Assy, Door Standard Svce
Shelf Assy, Door Dairy Svce
Gasket, Door Svce

Retainer, Gasket Door Svce (~ 48”)
Retainer, Door Gasket Svce (~ 27")
Trim, Cabinet Top Svce

Frame, Cabinet Top RH Svce
Frame, Cabinet Top LH Svce
Grille, Framed 30 Svce

Grille, Stainless 30 Svce

Grille, Overlay 30 Svce

Hinge, Grille Assy RH Svce

Hinge, Grille Assy LH Svce

#7005334 - Revision C - June, 2010

E, TRIM PARTS LIST

Description

Mainframe Assy, Rt Upper (RH Hinge)
Mainframe Assy, Lt Upper (LH Hinge)
Mainframe Assy, Right Side (LH Hinge)
Mainframe Assy, Left Side (RH Hinge)
Kickplate, Solid Black Svce

Kickplate, Solid Stainless Svce

Trim, Door Top RH Svce

Trim, Door Top LH Svce

Trim, Door Bot RH Svce

Trim, Door Bot LH Svce

Hinge, Mid U RH Svce

Hinge, Mid U LH Svce

Drawer, Fre-F/O 30U/UG/UA Svce
Drawer, Fre-S 30U/UG/UA Svce

NOTE: Drawer Assemblies do NOT include handles.

Gasket, Drawer 30 Svce

Retainer, Gasket Door Svce (~ 177)
Drawer Screw Cover 30 Svce v
Hndle,Framed Drwr 30 Svce (Framed)
Trim, Drawer Top 30 Svce (Overlay)
Trim, Drawer Side Svce

Trim, Drawer Side Svce

Handle Assy, Tubular 24.312 Svce
Handle Assy, PRO 21 Svce

Handle Assy, Curved 25.25 Svce

For Tubular, See 7010999

For PRO, See 7011001 i
For Curved, See 7011003

Hinge, Side Plate RH Svce

Hinge, Side Plate LH Svce

Frame, Main Side Right Lwr(RH Hinge)
Frame, Main Side Left Lwr (LH Hinge)
Trim, Drawer Bot Svce

Screw, #8X18X1/2 6-Lobe TRHD
Screw, 1/4-20X3/4 #10 Hex Ft Hd
Tensilock Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4"
Screw, #8X.813 Ph AB

Screw, #10-32X3/8, 6 Lobe Tr

Screw, #10-12 x 1/2" Pan HD

Cap Screw,1/4-20X3/4 Button HD
Washer,Flat 1/4X5/8 X .045 SS

NOT PICTURED:

Ref# Part#
31 7010975
7010976
32 7007262
7007263
33 701101
7011012
34 7011007
7011009
35 7011008
7011010
36 7010287
7010288
37 7009654
7009684
38 7010983
39 7010984
40 7010190
41 7010200
42 7010211
43 7010987
44 7010987
45 7010999
7011001
7011003

46 NA

NA

NA
47 7010988
7010989
48 7010980
7010981
49 7010986
50 7004170
51 7001264
52 6110460
53 7012994
54 7003597
55 6200050
56 6110980
57 6240340
58 7012209
59 7013234
60 7013560
7013561

Kit, Door Panel Clips Svce

(Qty 14 Clips - for Metal Front Panels)
Threaded Insert, Install Svce

Hinge, Grille Assy RH Svce

Hinge, Grille Assy LH Svce



Built-In (BI) Series Part Lists & Exploded Views

BI-30U DOOR, GRILLE, TRIM VIEW

NOT PICTURED:

58 Sales Acc. Metal Front Panel Clips (14) Kit
59  Threaded Insert for Hinge Bolt, with Tool
60 Hinges for Grille

1

\

COMPLETE DOOR ASSEMBLY

3 #7005334 - Revision C - June, 2010




Part Lists & Exploded Views

Built-In (BI) Series

Ref# Part#
1 7007023
2 7007021
3 7007022
4 6201890
5 6201890
6 7011058
7 7006999
8 7006997

7007044
9 7005046
10 7010508
1 7012008
12 7012007
13 NA
14 7007048
15 7009600
16 7009364
17 7010302
18 7009363
19 7010437
20 7010431
21 7007034
22 7007040
23 7010304

7011506
24 7007036
25 7007033
26 7010306
27 7004161
28 7011093
29 7003167
30 7010440

Bl-30U REFRIGERATOR INTERIOR PARTS LIST

Description

Cartridge, Air Purifier Svce
Door Assy, Air Purifier Svce
Pocket Assy, Air Purifier Svce
Screw, #8-15X3/8 6 Lobe TR HD
Screw, #8-15X3/8 6 Lobe Tr Hd
Fan Blade, White Svce

Lamp, Blue Glass Svce

Light Assy, Dual w/T Dom Svce
Lampholder, Angle Dom Svce
Grommet, Motor Fan

Fan Assy, Evap Svce

Bracket, Evaporator Fan SVCE
Motor, Evap Fan SVCE

Bracket, Light Diffuser Svce
Diffuser Assy, Light Svce
Shelf Ladder, LH Svce

Duct Assy, Ref Upper Svce
Shelf Ladder, RH Svce

Shelf, Cantilever Svce

Cover, Crisper Light Svce
Duct, Fan Left Svce

Support, Crisper Cover Svce
Duct Assy, Ref Lower RH Svce
Duct Assy, Lower LH Svce
Duct, Fan Right Svce
Retainer, Wire Raceway Svce
Duct Assy, Ref Bottom Svce
Clip, Crisper Duct

Shelf, Crisper Svce

Standoff, Fixed Shelf Ref

Deli Assy, Svce

#7005334 - Revision C - June, 2010

31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44
45
48
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

53A
54
55

56

7010439
7011091
7011092
7007056
7006975
7007053
7007057
7011094
7011081
7007055
7010441
7011080
7007054
7007060
7009375
7009376
7007030
4204740
7009859
6220220
6201890
7004169
6220540
7006016
6180330
7006281
7014262
7014263
7004184

Glass, Crisper Cover Svce

Seal, Crisper Front Svce

Seal, Crisper Rear Svce

Slide, Drawer RH Svce

Support, Crisper Cover RH Svce
Support, Crisper Cover LH Svce
Slide, Drawer LH Svce

Handle Assy, Drawer Svce
Divider, Deli Svce

Slide, Drawer LH Svce

Crisper Assy, Svce

Divider, Crisper Svce

Slide, Drawer LH Svce

Card, Consumer Use & Care Svce
Crisper Assy, Spacer LH Svce
Crisper Assy, Spacer RH Svce
Bracket, Thermistor Svce

Therm Assy, Svce

Panel, CL 30U;48S,D Svce
Screw Grommet, 1/32 x 3/8" SQ
Screw, #8-15X3/8, 6 Lobe Trhd
Screw, #8-18X1/2, 6 Lobe Fill Hd
Screw Grommet/Stand-off, 1.375
Screw, #8-16X1-1/2, 6 Lobe SS
Rivet, Plastic 1/4 DIA

Screw, #8-18X5/8, 6 Lobe Trhd
Screw, #8-32X3/4, 6 Lobe Trhd
Screw, #8-32X1-3/4, 6 Lobe Trhd
Standoff, Nylon, .5”

NOT PICTURED:

7011444

Shim, Slide Svce (Qty 2 per)
(For Ref Deli and Crisper Slides)



Built-In (BI) Series

BI-30U REFRIGERATOR INTERIOR VIEW

Part Lists & Exploded Views

56

NOT PICTURED:

Deli and/or Crisper Slide Shims (2)

#7005334 - Revision C - June, 2010



Part Lists & Exploded Views

Ref# Part#
1 7009437
2 7009435
3 7009434
4 7011207
5 7009436
6 7009438
7 7011163
8 7009392
g9 7011162

10 7009391
1 7011173
12 7009399
13 7009400
14 7009401
15 7009398
16 7009399
17 7002646
18 6220220
19 7009429

7007044
20 6201890
21 7009431
22 7009430
23 7006999

Built-In (BI) Series

BI-30U FREEZER INTERIOR PARTS LIST
Ref# Part#  Description

Description

Icemaker, Assy Long Arm Svce
Heater, Fill Tube Svce

Tube, Fill Svce

Cover Assy, Wire Svce (includes W/H)
Arm, Icemaker Svce

Bin, Icemaker Svce

Retainer, Upper Basket LH Svce
Slide Assy, Fre Basket LH Svce
Retainer, Upper Basket RH Svce
Slide Assy, Fre Basket RH Svce
Slide Assy, Full Extension Svce
Retainers, Lwr Fre Basket Svce (4)
Support, Assy Left Svce

Closer, Drawer LH Svce

Support, Assy Right Svce
Retainers, Lwr Fre Basket Svce (4)
Depressor, Switch

Screw, Grommet 1/32X3/8 Sq
Bracket Assy, 1 LT (T)DOM Svce
Lampholder, Angle Dom Svce
Screw, #8-15X3/8 6 Lobe Tr Hd
Retainer, Light Diffuser Svce
Diffuser, Fre Lower LT Svce

Lamp, Blue Glass Svce

#7005334 - Revision C - June, 2010

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

7009378
7005046
7012008
7012007
7011058
7011171

3060140
7009433
7005253
7009385
7011174
7009386
7009386
7009390
7010308
7010311

7011170
4204740
6201930
7006750
7006752
7004170
6110030
6201980
7004215

Fan Assy, Evap Svce

Grommet, Motor Fan

Bracket, Evaporator Fan Svce
Motor, Evap Fan Svce

Fan Blade, White Svce

Guard, Fan Svce

Switch, Light

Bracket, icemaker Svce

Clip, Defrost Heater

Heater, Defrost Svce

Switch, Defrost Terminator Svce
Block,Evap Foam Svce (incl, LH & RH)
Block,Evap Foam Svce (incl, LH & RH)
Duct Assy, Fre Svce

Basket, Fre Upper Svce

Basket, Fre Lower Svce

Divider, Lower Basket Svce
Therm Assy, Svce

Screw, 8-18 X 5/8 6-Lobe PH
Screw, #10-24X3/8 UC, Fl Hd
Screw, 1/4-20X3/4, 6-Lobe Fl Hd
Screw, #8-18X1/2, 6 Lobe Trhd
Boit, #10-24 x 1/2", Round Head
Screw, #8-15X 2-3/4 6-Lobe PH
Standoff, Nylon 2.06"



(Pioyuew Jsjem ssedAq o))

90Ag ssedAg plojluey 19xoelg 0120104 69
(W1 0y J8ysepm moyd)
90AG JSJBM ‘9QNL  €£290L0L 89
(48ysepp mo|4 0} aAep)
90AG JS)BM ‘9qNL  $Z90L0L /9
(enjep 0y Jayig)
80AG OA[BA O) J}{4 JOJeM ‘OqNL  €690L02 99
(48} 03 Addng)
90AG JOJEM ‘9qnL  Z£90L0L  S9
@39NIOid ION
80AG |OUOD MO|] ‘OABA  OPPZLOL 9
Hd 8307-9 ¥/€ X ZL-01L'MaI0S  O¥61029 €9
PH ued 8407 9 ‘Z/LX0L# ‘MeI0S  $Z8E00. 29
Hd @907-9 8/G X 81-8 ‘M8I0S  0€61029 19
(H Ued ,z/L X Z|-0L# ‘MaI0S  0S00029 09
dubAry g# ‘MaIOS 091029 65
PUIL 8Q0T 9 ‘Q/EXGL-8# ‘MBIOS 0681029  8S
PesH ued ,8/€ X 81-8# ‘MaI0S  0£€00Z9 /G
80AS 9|BUIS JoleM ‘OAlBA  G98/00/ 9
B0AG SAJBA JOJeM 1odoelg  00ELL0L GG
ooAg dif-huy Yeg  6SZLLO.  ¥S
(x3je0H 9 dea3) soAg au4 Assy deAg  €8E600. €S
oAg al] ‘den  6/€600L S
(Uox3 JesH fouf) 00Ag Jjoy Assy deas  L0g0102
0AG Joy ‘deA3  99€600. LS
90AG S|eouds|3 sL ‘D 2/zLl0L 0§
90AS JWZ| yopoeded  8/G6600.  6¥
80AS ASL OTHO9XO3 ‘sleouos|3  $52110L  8p
92AG OTHO9XD3 Assy Jossaidwiod  9py600. ¥
Q0AS /(SSV ‘Jasuapuoo ery600. ot
Q0AS JOSSGJdlUOQ ‘ASSV pnoJys 962110/ (%174
90AS U] 'B3QNL  |2PZLOL b
90Ag ‘Aei) Wun  00€0L0L  €F
SAS WUN ‘Assy pnoiys  6SZLL0L  Zb
90AG NOQ pI0Q Jamod 4eA0D  8/6900. L
90AG Ja)|i] Jolep ‘ploJIUBRIN  Z98/00.  OF
uondmsseq  Fyed FPy

0L0Z ‘eunf - O UOISINGY - PEEGO0.#

(00y sajeg) ssedAg Ja)ji4 Jayep ‘Bnidg
(piny [eiodg spasN) 89AS 010 M
(pny [e10adg spaaN) 80Ag Jejepme)id
(00y s8jes) O.LO Juwoldy a4 Jojem
("00y sajeg) Juwoidy ‘Assy 4eyji4 Jo1ep

90AS 1958y Ja)|l4 ‘Youms

(ued "jou]) @0Ag puo) ‘Assy pnosys
80AG S[eoj09|3 oy ‘diD

90AS J G “ojoede)

90AS OSHOZ3T ‘s|eduos|3

90AS DSHOZWT ‘Assy Jossaidwion
99AG Jau( “19yoelg

90Ag 8pig YbIH JauQ

SOAS JOSUapUO) ‘Weo

0Z-v/L NN

80AG oeg Jeddn |18us ‘1onQ

80AS Yoeg |1ays 1ong

99AS NOQ Jamod ‘p109

(s1exoIg Z) 80AG Byg diL-nuy Jesoeig
G0 X 02-v/1 Bunsnlpy ‘meiog
1910y j8UIqED

Buijena ‘Ba7

aoue) ‘din

.88'C X .21 - Assy aseg ‘uid ybiens

B0AG Jaj|0Y Joulqen ‘Assy Jeyoelg
%oe|g ajoy |AN 8/L ‘Bnid

80AG JIY JaplAIQ

80AS Ued uteiq ‘poddng

80AG Jouiqe”) ‘Assy aseg

90AG UBd UIRIQ ‘Jo)edH

89AS ‘Ued ulelq

90AG BaJY |0JJUOD ‘B||UD)

80AS pJeog |oauo) ‘Hoddng
80Ag BuIsnoH |o5u0) ‘1907
80AG pieog ‘Assy |05ju0)
80AG pJeog [043u0) ‘aInsojoug
9OAG Jasuapuoy ‘ape|g ue4
»g By Jewwiol

ued puo) ‘Byd Jojop

80AG IOJOW Ue4 puo) ‘jexoeig
yoled UOAN Z/| X 9¢-8#'MaI0g
L-9G¥0.# Joqqny Junop
Bununopy dwo? ‘malog

Uonaussaq

1SI7 SL¥Vvd SW3LSAS nog-19

810500,
v16210L
£98.00.
1£6600L
£10G004
¥98.00.4
658,004
9/2110.
8vv600.L
1280104
Lyy600.L
§96900.
969004
1621104
0L¥0S19
1669002
2569004
1169002
11€600L
000LLL9
oveieve
0S004G€
0290Sve
09505S¢
686900,
12000
6969004
086900,
¢86900.
066900/
6169004
9669004
GG6900.L
9169004
9vy810L
869004
126900
09e0¢2ce
Ov.00cy
8v2110.
0851029
0L00SLE
9.02004

#1ed

TANOTDOMNODDIDOT-TANNTINOMNONO—ANNTWOONODOD
T T T o T T AN ANANNANNANNANAANOOODODOD NP OO®O

EFNMVLDCO!\QO)O
=

seli88 (1g) uj-)ing

SMaiA\ papojdx3 3 s)siT Jed



0L0Z ‘aunf - O UOISIASY - YEES00.L# /

M3IA MOI¥ALNI ¥3Z33¥4 Noe-19

IEssss——,
smai\ papojdx3 P S)siTHed  so8g (18) uling




Built-In (Bl) Series

BI-30U SYSTEMS VIEW

36—

34N\
3
S/E'@‘@/ 3

3 4
—1
NP G
'\/&‘ & ) <_2

el 4 =
27 o\ @47

65
66
67
68
69

NOT PICTURED:

Water Tube from Supply to Filter

Water Tube from Filter to Valve

Water Tube from Valve to Flow Washer
Water Tube from Flow Washer to Icemaker
Water Filter Manifold Bypass Package

Part Lists & Exploded Views

42

57

#7005334 - Revision C - June, 2010



